507415060 08/01/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7461988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YANG LU	11/22/2019
JONATHAN MICHAEL BOURGOINE	11/22/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STAMPS.COM INC.
Street Address:	1990 E. GRAND AVE.
City:	EL SEGUNDO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17751611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2148558000

Email: shannon.berger@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: ALLAN BRAXDALE/NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STAP.P0136US.D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLAN BRAXDALE
SIGNATURE:	/Allan Braxdale/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=Stamps.com P0136 Assignment#page1.tif source=Stamps.com P0136 Assignment#page2.tif source=Stamps.com P0136 Assignment#page3.tif source=Stamps.com P0136 Assignment#page4.tif

source=Stamps.com P0136 Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT 507415060 REEL: 060686 FRAME: 0255

source=Stamps.com P0136 Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 060686 FRAME: 0256

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Yang Lu and Jonathan Michael Bourgoine (hereinaster referred to as Assignors), residing at 1331 N. Sycamore Ave., Apt. 8, Los Angeles, California 90028; and 16335 Royal Hills Drive, Encino, California 91436, respectively;

Intials/Date Yang Lu

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in TOKEN ALLOCATION FOR DISTRIBUTED SHIPPING DOCUMENT PROCESSING, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on August 26, 2019 as U.S. application No. 16/550,670; and

Infials/Date Jonathan Bourgoine

Stamps.com Inc.
WHEREAS, Stamps.com, a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 1990 E. Grand Ave., El Segundo, California 90245 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

74990373 1

STAP.P0136US/1001082138

PATENT

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns requests such action.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 000029053

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

74990373.1

2

STAP.P0136US/1001082138

PATENT REEL: 060686 FRAME: 0258

	yey hi		
	Yar	ig Lu	
Siauc of)		
) ss.		
County of)		
On	, before me,	**	
appeared	The state of the s	, personally	
	Translation , win	proved to me on the basis of ubscribed to the within instrument and	
his/her signature on the acted, executed the ins I certify under PENAL	e instrument the person, or the e trument. TY OF PERJURY under the Yan	his/her authorized capacity, and that by ntity upon behalf of which the person ws of the State of California that the	
foregoing paragraph is	true and correct.		
WITNESS my hand ar	d official seal.		

74990373.1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

lede (na la colonia de la col A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of A personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personial whose name at is/ape subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/affe/thety executed the same in his/her/thetf authorized capacity(last, and that by his/her/their signature(a) on the instrument the person(a), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the CYNTHIA MARTINEZ laws of the State of California that the foregoing Notary Public - California paragraph is true and correct. Los Angeles County Commission # 2224255 WITNESS my hand and afficial seal. My Comm Expires Dec 7, 2021 Signature Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above OPTIONAL Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date:Number of Pages: _____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: ______ Signer's Name: _____ □ Corporate Officer – Title(s): _____ □ Corporate Officer – Title(s): ____ □ Partner - □ Limited □ General ☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact □ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator □ Other: ______ Dother: Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing:

landran de de la company de la compa

©2017 National Notary Association

		Jonathan Michael Bourgoine
State of	N.	
) ss.	
County of	, "	
On	, before me,	, personally
appeared	Jonathan Michael Bourgoine	who proved to me on the basis of
I certify unde	ed the instrument.	or the entity upon behalf of which the person the laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS m	y hand and official seal.	
millimili		

74990373.1

Man	inpose acknowledgmei	(1)	CIVIL CODE 9 TI
	officer completing this certificate ver s attached, and not the truthfulness	s, accuracy, or validity of	
tate of California	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
County of Los A On November 2 Date	22, 2019 before me,	ි Here Insert Nar	utives. Notary Public ne and Title of the Officer
ersonally appeared .		Dougoine:	
		Name(s) d4Signer(s)	
), and that by his/be//befir sign ne person(s) acted, executed th		ment the person(a), or the entity
CYNTHIA MARTINEZ Notary Public - California Los Angeles County		*·	ALTY OF PERJURY under the California that the foregoing and correct.
4 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	mmission # 2224255 mm: Expires Dec 7, 2021	WITNESS my hand	and official seal.
Place Notary Sec	at and/or Stamp Above	Signature	MAC MULT Signature of Notary Public D
	OPT Inpleting this information can indulent reattachment of this		e document or
Description of Atta			
	ument:		
	. KC		
	Named Above:	***************************************	
Capacity(ies) Claim	A50 T 1.5	Cianada	
Signer's Name:		Signer's Name: Corporate Officer – Title(s):	
☐ Partner – ☐ Limit		☐ Partner — ☐ Lin	
□ Individual	☐ Attorney in Fact	□ Individual	☐ Attorney in Fact
□ Trustee	☐ Guardian of Conservator	□ Trustee	☐ Guardian of Conservator
☐ Other:		□ Other:	
Signer is Representir	193	Signer is Represer	nting:

©2017 National Notary Association

PATENT REEL: 060686 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 08/01/2022